## RECEIVED NOV 2 1 2012 KCC WICHITA

## Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

FASE

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #34559	API No. 15 - 065-23061-00-01
Name: WM KS Energy Resources, LLC	Spot Description:
Address 1: P.O. Box H	Spot Description:  Se
Address 2:	South Line of Section   North /   South Line of Section
City: Plainville State: KS Zip: 67663 +	1,400 1299 Feet from 🗹 East / 🗌 West Line of Section
Contact Person: Bill Robinson	1,400 1299 Feet from Feet from East / West Line of Section Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ( 785 ) 688-4040	Øne □nw □se □sw
CONTRACTOR: License #	County: Graham
Name:Western Well Service	Lease Name: Bethel Well # 1
Wellsite Geologist: Bill Robinson	Field Name: na
Purchaser: NA	Producing Formation: na
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1986 Kelly Bushing: 1996
☐ New Well	Total Depth: 1502 Plug Back Total Depth: 1502
Oil   wsw   swd   slow	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 212 Feet
☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ ENHR ☐ SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?   ✓ Yes   No
☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: 1548 Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 1548
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	feet depth to: surface w/ 350 sx cmt.
if Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Operator: Great Eastern Energy & Development Corp.	
Well Name: Bethel #1	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: 6-6-05 Original Total Depth: 3558	•
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☑ Conv. to SWD ☐ Conv. to GSW	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls  Dewatering method used:
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☑ Conv. to SWD	
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☑ Conv. to SWD ☐ Conv. to GSW	Dewatering method used:  Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD   Conv. to GSW     Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth   Commingled Permit #:   Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:  Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:  Operator Name: WM KS Energy Resources, LLC
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR ✓ Conv. to SWD  Conv. to GSW  Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth  Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:  Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:  Operator Name: WM KS Energy Resources, LLC  Lease Name: Copeland License #: 34559
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD   Conv. to GSW     Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth   Commingled Permit #:   Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:  Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:  Operator Name:WM KS Energy Resources, LLC  Lease Name:Copeland License #:34559  Quarter sw Sec19 Twp. 9S. R20 East
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD   Conv. to GSW    Plug Back:  Plug Back Total Depth  Permit #:  Dual Completion  Permit #:  SWD  Permit #:  D-31399  ENHR  Permit #:  GSW  Permit #:  Perm	Dewatering method used:  Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:  Operator Name: WM KS Energy Resources, LLC  Lease Name: Copeland License #: 34559
□ Deepening         □ Re-perf.         □ Conv. to ENHR         ✓ Conv. to SWD           □ Conv. to GSW         ✓ Plug Back:         □ Plug Back Total Depth           □ Commingled         □ Permit #:         □ Dual Completion         □ Permit #:           ☑ SWD         □ Permit #:         □ D-31399           □ ENHR         □ Permit #:         □ GSW           □ GSW         □ Permit #:         □ D-31399           □ T1-15-12         □ T1-16-12	Dewatering method used:  Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:  Operator Name:WM KS Energy Resources, LLC  Lease Name:Copeland License #:34559  Quarter sw Sec19 Twp. 9S. R20 East
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD   Conv. to GSW    Plug Back:  Plug Back Total Depth  Commingled  Permit #:  Dual Completion  Permit #:  SWD  Permit #:  D-31399  ENHR  Permit #:  GSW  Permit #:  Per	Dewatering method used:  Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:  Operator Name:WM KS Energy Resources, LLC  Lease Name:Copeland License #:34559  Quarter sw Sec19 Twp. 9S. R20 East
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR  Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used:  Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:  Operator Name: WM KS Energy Resources, LLC  Lease Name: Copeland License #: 34559  Quarter sw Sec. 19 Twp. 9 S. R. 20 East West County: Rooks Permit #: D-27,993  the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, enversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information uested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentil report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR  Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used:  Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:  Operator Name: WM KS Energy Resources, LLC  Lease Name: Copeland License #: 34559  Quarter sw Sec. 19 Twp. 9 S. R. 20 East West County: Rocks Permit #: D-27,993  the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, enversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information uested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentil report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST m with all temporarily abandoned wells.
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR  Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used:  Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:  Operator Name: WM KS Energy Resources, LLC  Lease Name: Copeland License #: 34559  Quarter sw Sec. 19 Twp. 9 S. R. 20 East West County: Rooks Permit #: D-27,993  the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, enversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information uested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentil report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST m with all temporarily abandoned wells.
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR  Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used:  Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:  Operator Name:WM KS Energy Resources, LLC  Lease Name:CopelandLicense #:34559  Quarter swSec19Twp9S. R20East _ West County:RocksPermit #:D-27,993  the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, enversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information uested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentil report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST m with all temporarily abandoned wells.  KCC Office Use ONLY
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR  Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used:  Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:  Operator Name:WM KS Energy Resources, LLC  Lease Name:CopelandLicense #:34559  Quarter sw Sec19Twp
□ Deepening □ Re-perf. □ Conv. to ENHR ☑ Conv. to SWD □ Conv. to GSW ☑ Plug Back: □ Plug Back Total Depth □ Commingled □ Permit #: □ Dual Completion □ Permit #: □ D-31399 □ ENHR □ Permit #: □ D-31399 □ ENHR □ Permit #: □ D-31399 □ ENHR □ Permit #: □ D-31399 □ In-15-12 □ 11-15-12 □ 11-16-12 Spud Date or □ Date Reached TD □ Completion Date or Recompletion Date  INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or co of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requitality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist we BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 for AFFIDAVIT  I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and relations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied	Dewatering method used:  Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:  Operator Name:WM KS Energy Resources, LLC  Lease Name:CopelandLicense #:34559  Quarter swSec19Twp9S. R20East _ West County:RocksPermit #:D-27,993  the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, enversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information uested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentil report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST m with all temporarily abandoned wells.  KCC Office Use ONLY

Date: 11-20-12

Title: agent

UIC Distribution

ALT I I I III Approved by:

## Side Two

RECEIVED NOV 2 1 2012

Operator Name: WM KS Energy Resources, LLC			Lease	Lease Name: Bethel			Well #:1_	-KCC L	KCC WICHI	
ec. 1 Twp.8	s. R. <u>21</u>	☐ East	County: Graham		am				TOO WICH	
me tool open and clo	sed, flowing and shues if gas to surface to	d base of formations per t-in pressures, whether s st, along with final chart( well site report.	hut-in pres	sure rea	ched static level,	hydrostatic pi	essures, bottom	hole temperatu	re, fluid	
rill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S				✓ Log Formation (Top), De			and Datum	☐ Samp	☐ Sample	
Samples Sent to Geological Survey		Yes 🗹 No	Name Anyhydrite		Тор 1580			n		
ores Taken lectric Log Run lectric Log Submitted (If no, Submit Copy,	Aken Yes No Log Run Yes No Log Submitted Electronically Yes No			Zuynydito			1300			
st All E. Logs Run: one ogs on file from	previous opera	ator								
			RECORD	✓ Ne						
Purpose of String	Size Hote Drilled	Report all strings set- Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weig	ght	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Pe		
conductor	15	13 3/8	48		85	common	100	3% CC+ 2%	3% CC+ 2% gel	
urface	12 1/4	8 5/8	23		212	common	165	3% CC+ 2% gel		
production	7 7/8	4 1/2	10.5		3556	ASC	250	2%gel + 500 gals WFR 2		
	D#	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTII	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD					
Perforate Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD		# Sacks	Used	Jsed Type and Percent Additives					
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plug Footage of Each Interval Per				cture, Shot, Cen	nent Squeeze Reco		)epth	
1	1250-1300				none			na		
	<u>-</u>					<u> </u>			$\dashv$	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At: 1200	Packer A 1195	t:	Liner Run:	Yes 🗸	No	L		
Vate of First, Resumed WO KCC approva	Production, SWD or EN	HR. Producing Met	nod:	9 🗆	Gas Lift 🗸 C	other (Explain) _	swd			
estimated Production Per 24 Hours	oii na	Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf		Water Bbls.		bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity 1a	
DISPOSITIO	Used on Lease		/ETHOD OF	COMPLE Dually (Submit	Comp. Con	nmingled mit ACO-4)	PRODUCTI 1250-1300	ION INTERVAL:		

<u> </u>					
Jun-06-05 10:10A	P.01				
CONFIDENTIAL ALLIED CEMEN	TING CO., INC. 019592				
COM INCHAINGE	URIGINAL				
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SERVICE POINT:				
}					
5-13-05 SEC. TWP RANUE CA					
BETAE WILL LOCATION NICODE	MUS IE-KS- W ZN GRADAP ASSES				
OLD OR (NEW) (Circle one)					
CONTRACTOR Southwest Della ATL	OWNER SAME JUN 0 0 2005				
TYPE OF JOB SURFACE	CEMENT CANCIDE AT A I				
CASING SIZE 254 DEPTH 2.25	AMOUNT ORDIRED # CUNCILEN I AL				
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	165 SKs Com 32612 22651				
DRILL PIPI DEPTH DEPTH	- 70 \$7				
PRES. MAX MINIMUM MEAS. LINE SHOR JOINT	COMMON /65 SKs @ 8 70 /455 3				
CIMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15	GEL 3 5/15 @ 14 9 4/2				
DISPLACEMENT 1334 RR	CHLORIDE 6 56 @ 37 Z 228 Z				
EQUIPMENT	@				
	··· <u> </u>				
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER TERRY  # 177 HELPER FUZZY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
BULK TRUCK					
BULK TRUCK					
# DRIVER	IIANDLING 174 SKS @ 1 52 278 35				
	MILEAGE 64 BER SK! MELE 678 40				
REMARKS:	TOTAL 2662 S				
CEMENT ATA CIKI	SERVICE				
	225				
	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 476				
	EXTRA FOOTAGE@				
	MILRAGE 65/12 # 5 2.5 4				
THANK YOU					
CHARGE TO: GREAT EASTERN					
STREET	TOTAL 995-				
CITYSTATEZIP					
CIT 21618 AI'	PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT				
	8 18 SURFACE Plus @ 55 %				
To Allied Comenting Co., Inc.	<u> </u>				
You are hereby requested to reat cementing equipment					
and furnish comenter and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was					
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TOTAL 55 6				
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TAX				
COMPLITIONS TIMES ON the reverse side.	TOTAL CHARGE				
	DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAY:				

SIGNATURE David This.

RECEIVED
JUN - 7 2005
KCC WICHITA

KR TER. PRINTED NAME

> RECEIVED NOV 2 1 2012